508370389 02/01/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8417578

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
ATURE OF CONVE	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA						
		Name		Execution Date			
GURULOGIC MICRC	SYSTEMS O	Y		11/30/2023			
RECEIVING PARTY							
Name: ADEIA MEDIA HOLDINGS LLC							
Street Address:		025 ORCHARD PARKWAY					
City:	SAN JOS	SAN JOSE					
State/Country:	CALIFOR	NIA					
Postal Code:	95134						
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 4						
Property Ty	be	Number					
Application Number	: 13	948552	8552				
Application Number: 1465		658908					
Application Number: 1424		6570					
Application Number	: 14	634318	4318				
	ll be sent to ti if provided; i 64 pa ne: H/ 75 NE	he e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 69732500 atricia.paredes@hglaw.com ALEY GUILIANO LLP 5 BROAD STREET, SUITE 1000 EW YORK, NEW YORK 10004 003597-MISC					
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	PATRICIA M. PAREDES	PATRICIA M. PAREDES				
SIGNATURE:		/Patricia M. Paredes/	/Patricia M. Paredes/				
DATE SIGNED:		02/01/2024	02/01/2024				
Fotal Attachments: 4							

WORLDWIDE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Gurulogic Microsystems Oy, an entity organized under the laws of Finland, resident in Finland (hereinafter "<u>Seller</u>") is the sole and exclusive owner of the following patents and patent applications, and all patent rights to inventions claimed in the foregoing, worldwide (hereinafter "<u>Assigned Patents</u>"):

Simple Family ID	Country	Application No.	Patenti No.	Status	Filing Date	Issue/Pub Date	Exp. Date	Title	Assignee
48182761	US	13/948552	US8717403B1	ACTIVE	7/23/13	5/6/14	7/23/33	COMMUNICATIONS USING AT LEAST TWO DIFFERENT MEDIA TYPES	GURULOGIC MICROSYSTEM S OY
48182761	ËP	EP20130164918	EP2797279B1	ACTIVE	4/23/13	9/14/16	4/23/33	COMMUNICATIONS USING AT LEAST TWO DIFFERENT MEDIA TYPES COMMUNICATIONS	GURULOGIC MICROSYSTEM S OY
48182761	DE	EP20130164918	EP2797279B1	ACTIVE	4/23/13	10/29/14	4/23/33	USING AT LEAST TWO DIFFERENT MEDIA TYPES COMMUNICATIONS USING AT LEAST	GURULOGIC MICROSYSTEM S OY
48182761	FR	EP20130164918	EP2797279B1	ACTIVE	4/23/13	10/29/14	4/23/33	TWO DIFFERENT MEDIA TYPES COMMUNICATIONS	GURULOGIC MICROSYSTEM S OY
48182761	GB	EP20130164918	EP2797279B1	ACTIVE	4/23/13	10/29/14	4/23/33	USING AT LEAST TWO DIFFERENT MEDIA TYPES COMMUNICATION WITH USE OF AT LEAST TWO	GURULOGIC MICROSYSTEM S OY
48182761	RU	RU2015148738A	RU2642352C2	ACTIVE	4/7/14	1/24/18	4/7/34	DIFFERENT TYPES OF MULTIMEDIA DATA DATA	GURULODZHIK MIKROSISTEM S OJ
48537694	US	14/246570	US8984158B2	ACTIVE	4/7/14	3/17/15	4/7/34	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	GURULOGIC MICROSYSTEM S OY
48537694	CN	CN201480035717A	CN105493510B	ACTIVE	4/21/14	1/31/20	4/21/34	DATA COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	GURULOGIC MICROSYSTEM S OY
48537694	EP	EP20140721759	EP2989800B1	ACTIVE	4/21/14	10/24/18	4/21/34	DATA COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD DATA	GURULOGIC MICROSYSTEM S OY
48537694	DE	EP20140721759	EP2989800B1	ACTIVE	4/21/14	3/2/16	4/21/34	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD DATA	GURULOGIC MICROSYSTEM S OY
48537694	FR	EP20140721759	EP2989800B1	ACTIVE	4/21/14	3/2/16	4/21/34	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	GURULOGIC MICROSYSTEM S OY
48537694	KR	KR20157033303A	KR102077883B1	ACTIVE	4/21/14	2/14/20	4/21/34	DATA COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	GURULOGIC MICROSYSTEM S OY
48537694	GB	GB201307341A	GB2513345B	ACTIVE	4/23/13	7/26/17		DATA COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	GURULOGIC MICROSYSTEM S OY



PATENT REEL: 066331 FRAME: 0714

501825	82	US	14/634318	US9189429B2	ACTIVE	2/27/15	11/17/15	9/2/33	COOPERATION OF DEVICE AND DISPLAY	GURULOGIC MICROSYSTEM S OY
501825	82	CN	CN201380045613A	CN104813645B	ACTIVE	9/2/13	3/15/19	9/2/33	COLLABORATION OF DEVICE AND DISPLAY	GURULOGIC MICROSYSTEM S OY
501825	82	FI	FI20125902A	FI124940B	ACTIVE	8/31/12	3/31/15	8/31/32	DEVICE AND SCREEN CO- OPERATION	GURULOGIC MICROSYSTEM S OY
534832	84	US	14/658908	US9413797B2	ACTIVE	3/16/15	8/9/16	4/23/34	DATA COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD COMMUNICATIONS	GURULOGIC MICROSYSTEM S OY
481827	61	WO	PCT/FI2014/050243	WO2014174145A1	Expired	4/7/14	10/30/14		USING AT LEAST TWO DIFFERENT MEDIA TYPES DATA	GURULOGIC MICROSYSTEM S OY
485376	94	WO	PCT/EP2014/001050	WO2014173519A1	Expired	4/21/14	10/30/14		COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	GURULOGIC MICROSYSTEM S OY
501825	82	ŴO	PCT/FI2013/050840	WO2014033369A1	Expired	9/2/13	3/6/14		COOPERATION OF DEVICE AND DISPLAY	GÜRÜLÖĞIÖ MICROSYSTEM S OY

; and

Whereas Adeia Media Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, resident in the State of California (hereinafter "<u>Purchaser</u>"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Patents.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as of the signing date, Seller hereby irrevocably sells, conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers to Purchaser, and Purchaser acquires from Seller, all right, title and interest in and to (i) all Assigned Patents and all rights to inventions as and to the extent claimed therein, (ii) all rights of priority and all claims, causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind and all rights to sue for past, present or future infringement of any of the Assigned Patents and to collect and retain any and all royalties, license fees, damages, costs, profits, compensation, equitable relief, injunctive relief and all other amounts and remedies for or relating to any such past, present or future infringement of the Assigned Patents or any and all claims relating thereto, and entirely stand in the place of Seller in all matters related to the Assigned Patents (iii) all rights to collect royalties, license fees or other amounts with respect to the Assigned Patents, and (iv) all rights to apply for, file, register, maintain, prosecute, extend, renew, enforce, license and otherwise exploit in any or all countries and regions of the world the Assigned Patents, and to claim priority based on the filing dates of any of the Assigned Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, the Paris Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, in each case of (i), (ii), (iii), and (iv), without any requirement for Purchaser to seek or obtain any consent or other approval from or otherwise inform Seller (collectively, the "Assigned Patent Rights").

Seller does hereby authorize and request the respective patent office or governmental agency or authority in each jurisdiction, worldwide, to issue any and all future patents, certificates

PATENT REEL: 066331 FRAME: 0715 of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Assigned Patent Rights in the name of Purchaser, as the assignee to the entire interest therein. This Assignment of Patent Rights will inure for the benefit of any permitted successors or assigns of Purchaser.

Seller will, at the reasonable request of Purchaser, take all reasonable steps necessary and proper, to confirm the assignment to Purchaser of the Assigned Patent Rights pursuant to this Worldwide Patent Assignment, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-bycountry basis, to assist Purchaser in obtaining and perfecting the Assigned Patent Rights

This assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which shall constitute one and the same agreement. Copies of executed counterparts transmitted by facsimile, email or other electronic transmission shall be considered original executed counterparts; provided that receipt of copies of such counterparts is confirmed.

[Signature page follows]

م چىچ PATENT REEL: 066331 FRAME: 0716

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE PARTIES, BY THEIR DULY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES, HAVE EXECUTED THIS ASSIGNMENT.

Gurulogic Microsystems Oy, Seller By:	Adeia Media Holdings LLC, Purchaser By: Swlnn Pattin-Hotchkin
Title: Legal Counsel and Patent Attorney	Title: & Assistant Secretary
Date:30,11.2013	Date: 12/4/2023 3:51:26 PM PST

RECORDED: 02/01/2024